

IN THE COURT OF LD. DISTRICT JUDGE , PASCHIM MEDINIPUR

Title Appeal - 04 of 2023 (R.NO.- 02/2023)

Sri Biswanath Mondal.....**Appellant**

Vs

Sri Jugal Kishor Mondal and (01) one another.....**Respondent**

Present : Amit Chakravorty, Ld. District Judge, Paschim Medinipur.

Order No : 01 Dated : 30-01-2023

This memo of appeal u/or. 41 rule 1 of the CPC is preferred against the Judgement dated 31-08-2019 and Decree dated 01-11-2019 passed by the Ld. 2nd Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Paschim Medinipur in **Title Suit – 21/2011.**

Xerox certified copy of impugned Judgement and decree are filed.

Register it as Title Appeal case.

The Appeal is beyond time limit.

No caveat has been filed.

Requisites upon respondent through both ways are put in. P.fee paid.

Appellant files a verified petition u/s 5 of Limitation Act for condonation of delay in filing the appeal against the Judgement dated 31-08-2019 and Decree dated 01-11-2019 passed by the Ld. 2nd Civil Judge (Jr. Divn.), Paschim Medinipur in **Title Suit – 21/2011.**

Issue the notice upon respondent.

Fix 24-03-2023 for S/R and appearance.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur