

**Title Appeal No. 04 of 2023
(R No.02 of 2023)**

Order No.03 dtd. 16.05.2023

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Appellant files hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent also files hazira and appear this day by filing vokatnama along with w.o.

Let it be kept with the record. Copy served.

Heard. Considered.

The prayer is allowed.

Fix 23.06.2023 for hearing on the point of limitation.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur