

Title Appeal No.04 of 2023

Order No.07 dtd. 11.12.2023

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Both the parties file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Appellant files a petition through Ld. Advocate prayer for time on the ground as stated in the petition.

Considered.

Prayer for time is allowed.

So, the case is adjourned today.

Fix 14.03.2024 for hearing on the point of limitation.

Dictt and Corrt by me,

D. J.

District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur