

T. Appl. 4 of 2023 (2/2023)

Order No. 11 dated 19.8.2024.

Today is fixed for hearing on the point of limitation.

Appellant filed hazira. Appellant also filed certified copy of order dated 18.3.2024. The same be kept with the record. Respondents filed hazira through Ld. Advocate.

The record is taken up for recording evidence in respect of application u/sec. 5 of the Limitation Act.

Biswanath Mondal is examined, cross examined and then discharged as P.W.1.

Ld. Advocate for the appellant verbally prays for closing the evidence of the appellant.

Prayer is allowed. The evidence of the appellant is closed.

Ld. Advocate for the respondents verbally prays for time to adduced evidence.

Prayer is allowed.

Fix 26.9.2024 for evidence of respondents. .

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur