

T.Appeal 04/23 (Reg. No. 02/23)

Order No. 14 dated 05.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and awaiting LCR from the Ld. Court below.

Appellant and Respondents of this Appeal file their haziras through Ld. Advocates.

LCR being T.S no 21/11 has already been received from the Ld. Court below today.

Now the Appeal is ready for hearing.

Let the case record be transferred to the Court of Ld. Additional District Judge,

1 st Court, Paschim Medinipur for disposal.

The case is adjourned.

Fixing 19.03.2025 for appearance before the transferee Court.

District Judge
Paschim Medinipur